FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-22-2000



101468054

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the attac	hed original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	126 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 2
X New \$.31.00	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONI	Other J.S. Government LY by U.S. Government Agencies) mental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		es of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Enix, Bruce W.		Month Day Year 08/28/00
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Receiving Party	Mark it	fadditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Spectra Precision, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 5475 Kellenburger Road	d	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dayton	Ohio State/Country	45424-1099 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2000 MTHAI1 00000AE9 09653430 :\$81 40.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send contact the cover sheet.	nments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	er Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, whether project (1651-1027) Washington, D. 20503 See OMB

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0537

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (93	37) 223-2050
Name Killworth, Gottman, Hagar	n & Schaeff, L.L.P.	
Address (line 1) One Dayton Centre, Suite	e 500	
Address (line 2) One South Main Street		
Address (line 3) Dayton, Ohio 45402-2023	3	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Pat signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	lumber(s)
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved. #	1
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ losed X Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	40.00
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	

Signature

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0538

Date

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Bruce W. Enix, of Huber Heights, Ohio, invented certain new and
useful LIGHT DETECTOR FOR MULTI-AXIS POSITION CONTROL for which I
executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United
States Patent was filed on, under
□ Patent Application Serial No.
Attorney Docket No. <u>SPC 0376 PA;</u>

WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, **Spectra Precision**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 5475 Kellenburger Road, Dayton, Ohio 45424-1099, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 08/31/2000

JI C 05/011	1				
AUGUST		NY WHEREOF, I b	nereunto set my ha	nd and seal this _	28 day of
			Suce Bruce W. En	2.5°	_
ne above Co known to me	bunty and State,) ss of <u>August</u> personally appeared dged the execution on th.	the above named	Druce W. Ellix p	bersonany
			- 111 1	RXEW POST. Notary Purind For The State of Onlission Expires Mar 31	

PATENT REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0540